FORM 1 TO- 595 - 12 57 275 R	02-02-199	9 R SHEET Patent and Tracema ki	
CN B Nr. 065 4001 (exp. 4/94)	ii	1811.62397	
Tat_settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner o	100955773	3 a attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	10090077		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hannah Ben-Bassat and Sara S	Sarig	Name: Hadasit Medical Research Services Developmen Company Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🕅 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6	898		
Assignmen (**)	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 12000	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u>Kiryat Hadassah.</u>	
Other		City: Jerusalem 91 20 State: Israel ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 14, 1998 and respectively.	May 12, 1998, ectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached (2) Yes D No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	. Ma< 5, 1998 a	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{Ma} \times 12}{\text{respective } 1}$	
		Te specialized ve E	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom ∞ncerning document should be maile	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:awrence J. Crain		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4 ) .(10	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	CRAIN, LED.	·	
Street Address: Suite 8660 - S	ears l'ower	8. Deposit account number: 07-2069 Only ir 1.	
233 South Wack		event that proper payment is not encl	
CityChicago,State:	ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true oc	
Name of Person Signing	in the second	Signature  Governments, and document:  June 8, 1998  Date	
		required cover sheet information to:	

In re Patent Application of:			
	Hannah Ben-Basssat and	)	
	Sara Sarig	)	
		)	
Serial No	.:	)	
		)	
Filed:	June 8, 1998	)	
-		)	
For:	BONE GRAFT SUBSTITUTE	)	
	AND ITS PREPARATION	)	
		)	
Intl. Appl	n. No. PCT/IL96/00182	)	
		)	
Filed:	December 19, 1996	)	
		)	
Attorney :	Docket No.: 1811.62397	)	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew

University of Jerusalem

Stree Address: 46 Jabotinsky Street

Jerusalem 92182, Israel

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0406

233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Hinois 60606

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Address

BEN-BASSAT Hannah 1 Klein Street Jerusalem 93101 **Israel** 

SARIG Sara 25 Narkis Street Karme Yosef 99797 Israel

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

1 HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

2 YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY Name: OF JERUSALEM

- 1 P.O.Box 12000, Kiryat Hadassah, Jerusalem 91120, Israel
- 2.46 Jabotinsky Street, Jerusalem 92182, Israel (hereinatter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the

invention known as: BONE GRAFT SUBSTITUTE AND ITS PREPARATION

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

- executed on \_\_\_\_\_; or (a)
- (b) Serial No. \_ \_ / \_\_\_\_\_;

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional. continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings. and  $(\epsilon)$  to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention
- (2) ASSIGN OR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date 1	Signature of inventor		
De 14 98	Signature of inventor	M. Ben Bassal	
Oa c	Signature of inventor		PATENT

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0407